Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. (06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Lawrence W. Kullman	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ruth Heber Kullman Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) Feb. 14, 2000 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 200 East 33rd Street Apt. 4-1
X Assignment	City: New York State: NY
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country:Zip:10016 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,989,164 tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Morris I. Pollack	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 19 Eberhardt Rd	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 19 Eberhardt Rd	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: East Hanover	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07936	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (973) 386-1651 Fax Number: (973) 515-0883	Deposit Account Number 502966
Email Address: IPMIP@aol.com	Authorized User Name Morris I. Pollack
9. Signature: Signature	Oct 14 2004 Date
Morris I. Pollack Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

03-2	9-2004
Form PTO 1595 - 7 DEA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	70 <u>6611 v v v</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademack	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lawrence W. Kullman FINANCE SECTION	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ruth Heber Kullman Internal Address:
	mond / ddress.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 니 Yes 의 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 200 East 33rd Street
Cher	Apt. 4 - I
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,989,164
Additional numbers a	Ittached? 涇 Yes 및 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name Morris I Pollack, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	묘 Enclosed
/2004 STEM11 00000040 502966 5989164	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 19 Eberhardt Rd	Deposit account number:
	502966
City: East Hanover State: NJ Zip: 07936	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Morris I Pollack Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
·	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Filed together with a new patent application to:
Mall Stop Patent Application
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 **PATENT**

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 **REEL: 015246 FRAME: 0477**

PTC/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1993, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information values it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Lawrence W. Kullman of New York, NY , hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in SAFETY APPARATUS FOR WEIGHT LIFTING No. 5,989,164 , dated November 23, 1999 Whereas, Ruth Heber (AK/ Ruth Heber - Kullman) hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 200 E. 33rd Street City of New York, and State of NY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignce for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. (Signature) State of SS: Before me personally appeared said Lawrence W. Kullman and seknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ______ day IRA KARP Notary Public, State of New York No. 4881553 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Dec. 22 2000 (Notary Public) Seal

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 10/14/2004

PATENT REEL: 015246 FRAME: 0478